Type Power Style A B C D E F
RFTL05 5 A 2.54 1.27 1.27 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL10 10 A 2.54 1.27 1.27 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL20 20 A 5.08 2.54 1.27 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL30 30 A 5.08 2.54 1.27 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL50 50 B 5.08 5.08 2.2MAX 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL60 60 B 6.35 6.35 2.2MAX 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL100 100 B 5.84 8.89 2.2MAX 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL100Y 100 B 8.89 5.84 2.2MAX 6.35 0.1 0.8
RFTL250 250 B 9.52 9.52 2.2MAX 6.35 0.1 0.8
RF SOLUTION - NIKKOHM
LEADED HIGH POWER TERMINATIONS
RFTL
Features and Applications

Applications include power splitters, power combiners, balancing resistors, termination for wide band
transformer circuits and termination for isolator/circulators, fixed station of mobile communication
electronics, and high power microwave amplifiers.
Style and Dimension (mm)
Style A                                  Style B
AD AD
F F
E E
B B
C C
RF SOLUTION - NIKKOHM
LEADED HIGH POWER TERMINATIONS                            RFTL
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N Type Style TCR Resistance Tolerance Packaging Remarks
RFTL10A C50 OhmF000 RFTL10 A C 50 Ohm F Tray Bulk only
RFTL50A C50 OhmF000 RFTL50 A C 50 Ohm F Tray Bulk only
RFTL100B C100 OhmF000 RFTL100 B C 100 Ohm F Tray Bulk only
RFTL100YB C100 OhmF000 RFTL100Y B C 100 Ohm F Tray Bulk only
RFTL250B C50 OhmF000 RFTL250 B C 50 Ohm F Tray Bulk only
Specifications and Performances
Type Rating
Power
Max.